Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)				
LININ/FRONTY OF WASHINGTON	Name: United States of America as represented by the Secretary				
UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON	Internal Address: of the Navy				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Office of Naval Research				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: One Liberty Center				
Execution Date(s) 05/30/07	875 North Randolph Street, Suite 1425				
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: ARLINGTON				
Joint Research Agreement	State:				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 22203-1450				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	210. 22205 1450				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.				
7. Foreit Application No.(5)	B. Patent No.(s)				
11/736,378					
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents				
Name: Office of Patent Counsel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_0				
Internal Address: SSC PACIFIC CODE 36000	_				
Street Addition	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 53510 Silvergate Ave., Bldg A2/Rm 103	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: SAN DIEGO	8. Payment Information				
State: <u>ca</u> Zip: <u>92152-5765</u>					
Phone Number: <u>(619) 553-3001</u>	_				
Fax Number: <u>(619) 553-3821</u>	Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: <u>vandy.lehman@navy.mll</u>	Authorized User Name				
3. Signature:					
Signature	July 13 2010				
KYLE EPPELE, PATENT COUNSEL	Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 024679 FRAME: 0889

License to the United States Government

Sign and Fax this to (301) 480-0272

Invention Title: Loops a	nd Tree Basis Functions	and Precondi	tioner fo	or Layered Structures with
Holes and Vias				
Inventor(s): Swagato Ch	akraborty, Jandhyala V	ikram		
U.S. Filing/Issue Date:	4/17/2007			 -
Patent or Application Seri	at No.: 11/736,378			
Grant/Contract Number(s): ECS0093102, N66001-01	-1-8920		
Foreign Applications filed	fintended in (countries):			
at 37 CFR 401.14, FAR	nove is a Subject Invention und 52.227-11 or FAR 52.227-12 (at award from the United State	(if applicable) whi	ch are Inclu	id the Standard Patent Rights claus uded among the terms of the about int is confirmatory of:
continuations in part 2. All other rights acquir	vention described in any pate I, and in any and all patents :	ent application an and re-issues ora	d in any ar Inted there	ave practiced for or on behalf of the notal divisions, continuations, and on throughout the world; and anticontract award and the laws and
The Government is here application.	by granted an i/revocable por	wer to inspect an	d make co	ples of the above-identified pater
Signed this	30th day of	May	_, 20 <i>U</i> 7	.1
		Store	(Signe	there)
Title <u>Interim Direct</u>	or, UW TechTransfer -	<u>Digital Vend</u>	tures	
For UNIVERSITY OF WAS	SHINGTON			
(Grantee/Co	ontractor Organization)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
At 4311 11th Ave. NE	Suite 500 Seattle, WA	98105 US		
(Business A	ddress)			 ,
	••			

Patent docket No. 06-0072-00, Invention Report Number 908/701-06-0072 UW Ref#4034-INV-0002

PATENT REEL: 024679 FRAME: 0890

RECORDED: 07/13/2010